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CHAPTER 233.

An act to appropriate money to supply deficiency in standing
contingent for governor's office.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION l. The sum of three thousand dollars ia

hereby appropriated out of any moneys of the state not
otherwise appropriated for the purpose of supplying the
deficiency in the standing appropriation for executive
contingent for state purposes and incidental expenses
of the governor's office; 'and the same shall be immedi-
ately available for the purpose herein named and payable
by the state treasurer in the same manner provided for
the payment of the standing appropriation.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1893.

H. F. No. 73.

For deficiency
in govern or**
contingent.

CHAPTER 234. 8. F. No, S96.

An act to appropriate money for buildings and improvements at Appropriation.
the Third Minnesota hospital for the insane at Fergus Falls.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from any SiSSS^
funds in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated 5inn«ulln<iL
the enm of thirty-eight thousand five hundred dollars for piui.
the completion of buildings and other purposes at the
third hospital for the insane at Fergus Falls, to be ap-
plied by the board of trustees as follows:

For finishing 2C5 feet section of southwest wing —
twenty thousand dollars.

For heating, plumbing and lighting same—eleven thous-
and dollars.

For new boiler and setting same—three thousand five
hundred dollars.

For sewer connections—one thousand dollars.
'For finishing ceiling and basement of detached ward—

three thousand dollars.
AH of which said sum shall become available on the

first day of May, A. I). 1803.
SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved March 16, 1893.


